### OP \$390.00 4578715

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM601539

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TEAMVIEWER GMBH		08/21/2019	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TEAMVIEWER GERMANY GMBH
Street Address:	BAHNHOFSPLATZ 2
City:	GOPPINGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	73033
Entity Type:	Gesellschaft Mit Beschränkter Haftung (Gmbh): GERMANY

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4578715	TEAMVIEWER
Registration Number:	5307242	TEAMVIEWER
Registration Number:	5387569	TEAMVIEWER
Registration Number:	5970295	TEAMVIEWER TENSOR
Registration Number:	5941740	TEAMVIEWER PILOT
Serial Number:	88414043	TEAMVIEWER REMOTE MANAGEMENT
Serial Number:	88567037	TEAMVIEWER REMOTE MANAGEMENT
Serial Number:	88566776	TEAMVIEWER BACKUP
Serial Number:	88567207	TEAMVIEWER BACKUP
Serial Number:	88567318	TEAMVIEWER ENDPOINT PROTECTION
Serial Number:	88567750	TEAMVIEWER ENDPOINT PROTECTION
Serial Number:	88567808	TEAMVIEWER MONITORING & ASSET MANAGEMENT
Serial Number:	88567853	TEAMVIEWER MONITORING & ASSET MANAGEMENT
Serial Number:	88567991	TEAMVIEWER MEETING
Registration Number:	5941739	TEAMVIEWER PILOT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

**REEL: 007072 FRAME: 0001** 

TRADEMARK

900573253

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 954-790-6690

**Email:** trademarks@johnsonmartinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOHNSON & MARTIN, P.A.

Address Line 1: 500 WEST CYPRESS CREEK ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 430

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joyce Dougherty
SIGNATURE:	/Joyce Dougherty/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2020

### **Total Attachments: 20**

source=10124-0186 Certificate of Name Change (Germany) (TeamViewer Germany GmbH)- English Translation#page1.tif

source=10124-0186 Certificate of Name Change (Germany) (TeamViewer Germany GmbH)- English Translation#page2.tif

source=10124-0186 Certificate of Name Change (Germany) (TeamViewer Germany GmbH)- English Translation#page3.tif

source=10124-0186 Certificate of Name Change (Germany) (TeamViewer Germany GmbH)- English Translation#page4.tif

source=10124-0186 Certificate of Name Change (Germany) (TeamViewer Germany GmbH)- English Translation#page5.tif

source=10124-0186 Certificate of Name Change (Germany) (TeamViewer Germany GmbH)- English Translation#page6.tif

source=10124-0186 Certificate of Name Change (Germany) (TeamViewer Germany GmbH)- English Translation#page7.tif

source=10124-0186 Certificate of Name Change (Germany) (TeamViewer Germany GmbH)- English Translation#page8.tif

source=10124-0186 Certificate of Name Change (Germany) (TeamViewer Germany GmbH)- English Translation#page9.tif

source=10124-0186 Certificate of Name Change (Germany) (TeamViewer Germany GmbH)- English Translation#page10.tif

source=10124-0186 Certificate of Name Change (Germany) (TeamViewer Germany GmbH)#page1.tif source=10124-0186 Certificate of Name Change (Germany) (TeamViewer Germany GmbH)#page2.tif

source=10124-0186 Certificate of Name Change (Germany) (TeamViewer Germany GmbH)#page3.tif

source=10124-0186 Certificate of Name Change (Germany) (TeamViewer Germany GmbH)#page4.tif

source=10124-0186 Certificate of Name Change (Germany) (TeamViewer Germany GmbH)#page5.tif

source=10124-0186 Certificate of Name Change (Germany) (TeamViewer Germany GmbH)#page6.tif

source=10124-0186 Certificate of Name Change (Germany) (TeamViewer Germany GmbH)#page7.tif

source=10124-0186 Certificate of Name Change (Germany) (TeamViewer Germany GmbH)#page8.tif

source=10124-0186 Certificate of Name Change (Germany) (TeamViewer Germany GmbH)#page9.tif

source=10124-0186 Certificate of Name Change (Germany) (TeamViewer Germany GmbH)#page10.tif



### **BADEN WÜRTTEMBERG**

District Court of Ulm - Registry Court -

HRB 534075

### Official chronological printout

Date of the retrieval from the commercial register: 11/18/2019

Date of the last entry: 08/21/2019

The printout testifies the contents of the Commercial Register.

This printout is not signed and is considered to be a certified copy.

Ulm, 11/18/2019

### Registrar of the Court

[Stamp of the District Court of Ulm]

[Signature]

Buhlmann

Principal Secretary of the Court

Note:

All red highlights appearing in the original look black in this printout.

It is only the accompanying deletion note that is valid for an effective deletion.

[Stamp of the District Court of Ulm]

9d-419/19

### **AUTHENTICATION**

The authenticity of the foregoing signature of the Principal Secretary of the Court Buhlmann, District Court of Ulm and the authenticity of the attached official stamp are hereby confirmed.

It is additionally certified that the aforesaid person has been legally authorized to perform official acts.

Ulm, 11/21/2019 **President of the District Court**[Signature]
(Lutz-Rüdiger von Au)

[Stamp of the District Court of Ulm]

## Retrieval of 11/18/2019

egible] of the District Court of Ulm		Retrieval of 11/18/2019	18/2019	Company Number: Page 1 of 7	HRB 534075	0005
try a) Company	Share or nominal	Share or a) General rules of representation nominal b) Board, management body	Proxy	a) Legal form, start, charter or articles of association	a) Registration	ME:
address, person authorized to receive, branch offices	capital	managing directors, personally liable partner, directors,		b) Other legal relationships	b) Remarks	FRA
c) Object of the company		authorized representatives and special powers of representation			DE	72
1 2	3	4	5	6	7	70
1 a)	25,000	(a)		a)	a)	00
H	j	is a linear particular and a second		Openation	07/40/000000000000000000000000000000000	(

ω ν			Entry Number
			)er
Relocated, now: Göppingen <u>Company address:</u> <u>Kuhnbergstrasse 16, 73037</u> <u>Göppingen</u>	hamViewer Gmb  Ningen  Evelopment and soft remote mainter arring as well as a soft as a soft and a soft and a soft as a soft as a soft as a soft as a soft a	2	<ul> <li>a) Company</li> <li>b) Location, branch, domestic</li> <li>address, person authorized to</li> <li>receive, branch offices</li> <li>c) Object of the company</li> </ul>
	25,000 EUR	3	Share or nominal capital
	a) If a single manager is employed, he is the single representative. If several managers are employed, two of them act as joint representatives or one of them with an authorized officer.  b) Manager: Dr. Rossmanith, Tilo, Göppingen, *07/11/1969 sole representative authorized with the power to undertake legal transactions on his own on behalf of or as a representative of a third party company.	4	<ul> <li>a) General rules of representation</li> <li>b) Board, management body, managing directors, personally liable partner, directors, authorized representatives and special powers of representation</li> </ul>
Single proxy: Felger, Holger, Dünau, 06/25/1971		5	Ргоху
a) The business meeting of 02/18/2009 decided on the change in § 1 (company and location) of the Articles of Association.  a) The business meeting of 08/14/2009 decided on the change in §4 (Duration of the Articles of Association.	a) Corporation Articles of Association of 11/24/2005	6	a) Legal form, start, charter or articles of association b) Other legal relationships
a) 03/17/2009 Traub Traub a) 08/26/2009 Wüst	a) 05/16/2006 Homa- 05/16/2006 Homa- Braunschweig b) This sheet has been transcribed to EDP and thus takes the place of the past registry page. Released on 05/16/2006 Articles of association: Special Issue Page 2 Date of the first entry: 12/15/2005	7	a) Registration date b) Remarks
	<u>`</u> T¤	•	DEMARK 072 FRAME

0005

## Retrieval of 11/18/2019

Page 2 of 7	Company Number:
	nber:

ber:
HRB 534
075

Share or a) General rules of representation nominal b) Board, management body, b) Board, management body, nanaging directors, personally liable partner, directors, authorized representation special powers of representation a)  3
Share or a) General rules of representation proxy a) nominal b) Board, management body, capital managing directors, personally liable partner, directors, authorized representatives and special powers of representation  4
b) Board, management body, managing directors, personally liable partner, directors, authorized representatives and special powers of representation

## Retrieval of 11/18/2019

e] of the District Court of Ulm		Retrieval of 11/18/2019	18/2019	Company Number: Page 3 of 7	HRB 534075	0007
<ul><li>a) Company</li><li>b) Location, branch, domestic</li></ul>	Share or nominal	Share or a) General rules of representation nominal b) Board, management body,	Proxy	a) Legal form, start, charter or articles   a) Registration of association   date	a) Registration date	***
address, person authorized to receive, branch offices	capital	managing directors, personally liable partner, directors,		b) Other legal relationships	b) Remarks	MAI FR/
c) Object of the company		suthorized representatives and				= } -

	10	φ	œ	7		Entry Number
b) Change of the business address. Jahnstrasse 30, 73037 Göppingen					2	a) Company b) Location, branch, domestic address, person authorized to receive, branch offices c) Object of the company
					သ	Share or nominal capital
	b) No longer the manager: Bednarz, Ingo, Frankfurt am Main, *10/14/1976		b) Employed as manager: Bednarz, Ingo, Frankfurt am Main, *10/14/1976 with sole power of representation with the power to undertake legal transactions in the name of the company while acting as a representative of a third party		4	a) General rules of representation b) Board, management body, managing directors, personally liable partner, directors, authorized representatives and special powers of representation
			Proxy expired: Bednarz, Ingo, Frankfurt am Main, *10/14/1976	Single proxy:  Bednarz, Ingo, Frankfurt am Main, *10/14/1976 Krebs, Katrin, Göppingen, *05/18/1977	5	Ргоху
a) The general meeting of 07/24/2014 resolved the revised version of the articles of association.		The controlling and profit-and-loss transfer agreement concluded between the company and "lapedos Holding GmbH" Unterschleißheim, formerly Frankfurt am Main (District Court of Munich HRB 18421) on 11/11/2009 was modified by the agreement of 10/22/2013.  The general meetings agreed to this modification on 10/22/2013.			6	a) Legal form, start, charter or articles of association     b) Other legal relationships
a) 08/06/2014 Völkel	a) 07/14/2014 Völkel	a) 10/28/2013 Völkel	a) 08/15/2013 Võlkel	a) 12/20/2011 Völkel	<b>7</b>	a) Registration date b) Remarks CEMAR

0007 **REEL: 007072** 

## Retrieval of 11/18/2019

ble] of the District Court of Ulm		Retrieval of 11/18/2019	3/2019	Company Number: Page 4 of 7	HRB 534075	8000
a) Company	Share or	Share or a) General rules of representation	Proxy	a) Legal form, start, charter or articles   a) Registration	a) Registration	1E:
er  b) Location, branch, domestic	nominal	nominal b) Board, management body,		of association	date	/ N
address, person authorized to	capital	managing directors, personally		b) Other legal relationships	b) Remarks	<u>۱</u>
receive, branch offices		liable partner, directors,			N /I	F
c) Object of the company		authorized representatives and				2
		propried positions of positions			_	7

ភ	14	13	12		Entry Number
				2	<ul> <li>a) Company</li> <li>b) Location, branch, domestic</li> <li>address, person authorized to</li> <li>receive, branch offices</li> <li>c) Object of the company</li> </ul>
				3	Share or nominal capital
b) No longer a manager: Felgner, Holger, Dürnau, *06/25/1971	b) Employed as a manager: König, Andreas, Bruckmühl, *06/11/1965 with the power to conclude legal transactions on his own in the name of the company or as a representative of a third party.	b) Employed as a manager: Kniewasser, Stephan, Munich, *12/12/1968 with the power to conclude legal transactions on his own in the name of the company or as a representative of a third party.		4	a) General rules of representation b) Board, management body, managing directors, personally liable partner, directors, authorized representatives and special powers of representation
			Single proxy with the power to conclude legal transactions on his own in the name of the company or as a representative of a third party:  Miehler, Bernd, Zollikon, Switzerland. *03/01/1969	5	Proxy
				6	a) Legal form, start, charter or articles of association     b) Other legal relationships
a) 06/24/2015 Völkel	a) 06/02/2015 Völkel	a) 04/02/2015 Völkel	a) 01/09/2015 Völkel	7	a) Registration date b) Remarks <b>AR</b>

8000 **REEL: 00707** 

=
ထိ
귱
<u>.</u> @.
<u>o</u>
<b>→</b>
≑
the
$\Box$
istrict
۵.
$\Omega$
$\ddot{\circ}$
Cour
$\succeq$
크
$\overline{}$
쏙
$\overline{}$
₹
⊐

## Retrieval of 11/18/2019

	Retrieval of 11/18/2019
Page 5 of 7	Company Number:
	HRB 534075
00	na

on Proxy a) Legal form, start, charter or articles of association b) Other legal relationships  6 Proxy expired: Krebs, Katrin, Eckental. 205/18/1977 b) Amendment of the inter-company contract (Consec. No. 4, Column 6b and Consec. No. 9) because of merger: A controlling and profit-and-loss transfer agreement concluded on 1/1/1/2009 and amended via the agreement of 10/22/2013, to which the general meetings of 1/1/1/2009 and 10/22/2013 agreed, exists between the Company and "Regit Eins GmbH," Goppingen (District Court of Ulm HRB 731008) as the special party. Eckert, Alexander, Cologne, *04/29/1969  nis  of association b) Other legal relationships  6 Proxy expired: Krebs, Katrin, Eckental. 4 Amendment of the inter-company on 4, Column 6b and Consec. No. 9, because of merger: A controlling and profit-and-loss transfer agreement concluded on 1/1/1/2009 and 10/22/2013 agreed, exists between the Company and "Regit Eins GmbH," Goppingen (District Court of Ulm HRB 731008) as the controlling company.  Single proxy with the company and "Regit Eins GmbH," Goppingen (District Court of Ulm HRB 731008) as the controlling company.  Eckert, Alexander, Cologne, *04/29/1969	- <u>-</u> -	<u>~</u>	17	<b>5</b>		Entry Number
r a) General rules of representation photogy, managing directors, personally lable partner, directors, suthorized representatives and special powers of representative of a third special power to conclude begal transactions on his own in the name of the company or as a representative of a third or as a rep					2	a) Company b) Location, branch, domestic address, person authorized to receive, branch offices c) Object of the company
Proxy expired:  Krebs, Katrin, Eckental. *05/18/1977  b)  Amendment of the inter-company contract (Consec. No. 4, Column 6b and Consec. No. 9) because of merger:  A controlling and profit-and-loss transfer agreement concluded on 11/11/2009 and amended via the agreement of 10/22/2013, to which the general meetings of 11/11/2009 and 10/1/22/2013 agreed, exists between the Company and "Regit Eins GmbH," Göppingen (District Court of Ulm HRB 731008) as the controlling company.  Single proxy with the general meetings of 10/11/2009 and 10/12/2013 to which the general meetings of 11/11/2009 and 10/12/2013 agreed, exists between the Company and "Regit Eins GmbH," Göppingen (District Court of Ulm HRB 731008) as the controlling company.  Single proxy with the controlling company.  Single proxy with the controlling company.  Cologne, *04/29/1969					ယ	Share or nominal capital
a) Legal form, start, charter or articles of association b) Other legal relationships  6  6  Amendment of the inter-company contract (Consec. No. 4, Column 6b and Consec. No. 9) because of merger: A controlling and profit-and-loss transfer agreement concluded on 11/11/2009 and amended via the agreement of 10/22/2013, to which the general meetings of 11/11/2009 and 10/22/2013 agreed, exists between the Company and "Regit Eins GmbH," Göppingen (District Court of Ulm HRB 731008) as the controlling company.	b) Employed as a manager: Dr. Nowak, Thomas, Duisburg, *02/27/1964 Single proxy with the power to conclude legal transactions on his own in the name of the company or as a representative of a third				.4	a) General rules of representation b) Board, management body, managing directors, personally liable partner, directors, authorized representatives and special powers of representation
		Single proxy with the power to conclude legal transactions on his own in the name of the company or as a representative of a third party:  Eckert, Alexander, Cologne, *04/29/1969		Proxy expired: Krebs, Katrin, Eckental, *05/18/1977	ڻ.	Ргоху
a) Registration date b) Remarks c) 7 a) 01/25/2016 Völkel a) 02/08/2016 Völkel a) 09/08/2016 Völkel a) 09/27/206 Völkel			b) Amendment of the inter-company contract (Consec. No. 4, Column 6b and Consec. No. 9) because of merger: A controlling and profit-and-loss transfer agreement concluded on 11/11/2009 and amended via the agreement of 10/22/2013, to which the general meetings of 11/11/2009 and 10//22/2013 agreed, exists between the Company and "Regit Eins GmbH," Göppingen (District Court of Ulm HRB 731008) as the controlling company.		တ	
TRADEMARK	a) 09/27/206 Völkel	a) 09/08/2016 Völkel	a) 02/08/2016 Völkel	2016	7	egistration emarks

REEL: 007072 FRAME: 0009

## Retrieval of 11/18/2019

Page 6 of	Company
7	Number:

Ξ	:
숪	) ]
	1
40,	
6	•

24	23	22	21	20		Entry Number		Number	Entry
					2	a) Company b) Location, branch, domestic caddress, person authorized to receive, branch offices c) Object of the company	2	b) Location, branch, domestic address, person authorized to receive, branch offices c) Object of the company	a) Company
					ယ	Share or nominal capital	ఆ	nominal capital	Share or
Employed as a manager: Stell, Oliver, Wollerau, Switzerland, *12/02/1971 Single proxy with the power to	b) No longer a manger: König, Andreas, Bruckmühl, *06/11/1965 No longer a manager: Dr. Nowak, Thomas, Duisburg, *02/27/1964	b) Employed as a manager: Gaiser, Stefan, Freiburg im Breisgau, **03/19/1974 Single proxy with the power to conclude legal transactions on his own in the name of the company or as a representative of a third party.		<u>b)</u> <u>No longer a manager:</u> <u>Kniewasser, Stephan, Munich,</u> *12/12/1968	4	a) General rules of representation     b) Board, management body, managing directors, personally liable partner, directors, authorized representatives and special powers of representation	4	b) Board, management body, managing directors, personally liable partner, directors, authorized representatives and special powers of representation	a) Ageneral rules of representation
			Proxy expired: Eckert, Alexander, "04/29/1969		5	Ргоху	5		Proxy
					Ō	a) Legal form, start, charter or articles of association b) Other legal relationships	O	of association b) Other legal relationships	a) Legal form, start, charter or articles
a) 02/22/2018 Völkel	a) 01/22/2018 Völkel	a) 12/21/2017 Völkel	a) 04/25/2017 Völkel	a) 10/27/2016 Völkel	7	a) Registration <b>F</b> date b) Remarks	7	date b) Remarks	a) Registration

	_	
	$\boldsymbol{\Lambda}$	
	w	
	_	
ι		
	albie	
	_	۱
	$\overline{}$	
	${}$	
	_	
	_	
	(I)	
	·	
		į
	$\overline{}$	
	으	
	~	
	_	١
	읔	
	_	
	_	
	_	
	_	
	m	
	v	
	_	
	•	i
	=	
	==	1
	m	
	υ,	
	_	
	٦,	
	⊐	
	긎	
	금	
	ဌ	
	ᄗ	
	ᄗ	
	ממכ	
	UCI CI	
	UCI CI	
	ST CO	
	nct Co	
	חכל כיסר	
	not Cou	
	nct Coul	
	nct Cour	
	nct Court	
	nct Court	
	nct Court	
	nct Court o	
	nct Court o	
	nct Court of	
	ourt of	
	ourt of	
	ourt of	
	ourt of	
	ourt of	
	ourt of	
	ourt of	
	ourt of	
	ourt of	
	ourt of	
	ourt of	
	ourt of	
	ourt of	

## Retrieval of 11/18/2019

of the District Court of Ulm	Retrieval of 11/18/2019	Company Number: Page 7 of 7	HRB 534075
conc his o comp	conclude legal transactions on his own in the name of the company or as a representative of a third party.		MARK FRAME

25		Entry
a) Company name changed, now TeamViewer Germany GmbH  c) Object changed, now: Development and marketing of software, particularly in the field of connectivity, as well as all other transactions related therewith, as well as the introduction of services related therewith.	2	a) Company er b) Location, branch, domestic address, person authorized to receive, branch offices c) Object of the company
	3	Share or nominal capital
	4	conclude legal transactions on his own in the name of the company or as a representative of a third party.  a) General rules of representation b) Board, management body, managing directors, personally liable partner, directors, authorized representatives and special powers of representation
	5	Ргоху
a) The general meeting of 08/19/2019 Cecided on the change of §§ 1 (Company Name and Location) and 2 (Object of the Company) in the Articles of Association.	6	a) Legal form, start, charter or articles of association b) Other legal relationships
a) 08/21/2019 Hoof	7	a) Registration <b>TRADEMARK</b> b) Remarks

REEL: 007072 FRAME: 0011

[Stamp of the District Court of Ulm]

HRB 534075



### **BADEN-WÜRTTEMBERG**

### Amtsgericht Ulm - Registergericht -

HR8 534075

### Amtlicher chronologischer Ausdruck

Datum des Abrufs aus dem Register: 18.11.2019

Datum der letzten Eintragung: 21.08.2019

Der Ausdruck bezeugt den Inhalt des Handelsregisters.

Dieser Ausdruck wird nicht unterschrieben und gilt als beglaubigte Abschrift.

Ulm, den 18.11.2019

Urkundsbeamterlin der Geschäftsstelle

Buhlmann Justizhauptsèkretă

Himmais.

Alle im Original vorgenommenen Rötungen erscheinen in diesem Ausdruck schwarz. Für eine wirksame Löschung ist nur der dazugehörige Löschungsvermerk maßgeblich.



9 d - 419/19

### Überbeglaubigung

Die Echtheit der vorstehenden Unterschrift der Justizhauptsekretärin Buhimann, Amtsgericht Ulm und die Echtheit des beigefügten Dienststempels werden hiermit bestätigt.

Zugleich wird bescheinigt, dass die Vorgenannte zur Vornahme der Amtshandlung gesetzlich befügt war.

Ulm, den 21.11.2019 Präsident des Landgerichts



(Luty)Rhdiger von Au)

HRB 534076	a) Tag der Einmagung b) Bemerkungen	t∼°	a) 16.05.2006 Homa-Braumschweig b) Dieses Blatt ist cur Fortführung auf EOV umpeschrieben worden und dabei an die Steile das bisherigen Freigegeben am freig	a) 17.03.2006 Treuto	a) 26,08,2009 Wilst
Nummer der Firma. Seite 1 von 7	a) Rechtsfram, Begirm, Satzung oder a) Ta Geselschaffsvertrag b) Sonstige Rechtsverhältnisse	<b>(2)</b>	esellschaftsvertrag vom 24,11,2005	e Gesellschafterversammlung vom 13.02.2009 hat Anderung des Gesellschaftsvertrages in § 1 (Firma d Sitz) beschlossen.	e Geselschalterversammlang vom 14 08,2009 hat I Andenung des Geselfschaltsverinsges in § 4 auer der Geselfschaft, Geschäffisjahr) beschlossen
Abruf vom 18,11,2019 11,36	Protoura	ę		Sinzelgrokura: Erfaner, Holger, Dumau, 255.06,1921 die un	* C * C
Abruf vo	Grund-sder a) Aligemeine Vertretungsregelung Stammkapit b) Vorstand, Leitungsorgan, al geschäftsführerube Direktoren, persönlich haitende Gesellschafter, Geschäftsführer, Vertretungsberechtigte und besondere Vertretungsberickfühle	, in the second	a) Ist hur ein Geschäftsführer besteilt, verhilt er allein. Sind mehrene Geschäftsführer besteilt, vertraten zwei gemeinsam öder ein Geschäftsführer mit einem Prokunsten, b) Geschäftsführer, Dr. Rossmanish, The. Göppingen, 111.07, 1969 einzelverfreiunsbereichtig, mit, der gemein Namen, der Gesellechaft mit sich im eigenen Namen, der Gesellechaft mit sich im eigenen Namen, oder als Vertreter eines Driften Rechtsgeschäfte.		
	Grund-oder Sterrmrkapit al	es.	25.000,00 EUR		
, des Amtsgerichts Um	a) Firma b) Sitz, Niederlassung, inländische Geschäftsanschrift, empfangsberachtigte Person, Zweigniederlassungen c) Gegerstand des Unternehmens	62	a)  Linnaen  C)  Environment und Vertreb von Hard- und Softwere, instresondere für die Bereiche Fernwartung und Destuto. Sharing sowie alle damit zusemmenthenzenden sonstigen Geschäfte, vor allem Dienstfeistungen im Onlinebereich.	b) Sitz verkegt; nun. Gotpsingen Seachtäffsamschrijt; Kylinbetgstraße 18,73037; Göppingen	
	dar Gintragun 8	,,	v-	TRADEMAR	
			REEL:	007072 FRA	VIE: 0015

	agung n			·	
	d) Bemerkungen b) Bemerkungen	£	a) V2. 12.2009 Traub	a) 08,11,2010 Välkel	a) 07.02.2011 Volkei
Cotto & Cotto	a) Frechsonn, beginn, bazung oder Gesellschaftsvertrag b) Scnstige Rechtsverhätnisse	9	a) Die Gesellschaffenersammlung vom 11.11.2009 hat die Anderung des Gesellschaft vom 11.11.2009 hat die Anderung des Gesellschaft Geschäffsjahr) beschiesen. b) Mit dät. 'Bitz EDB einz vier GmbH' kunfta, Japeica. Holding GmbH mit dem Sitz in Frankfut (Amisgenich Frankfut am Main HTB 85001) wurde zun 11.11.2009 ein Bejennschungs- und Ergebnisebführungsweitrag ahgewuhkssen, dem die Gesellschaffenversammlung am 11.11.2009 zugestimmt hat.		
Man a constitution	E. COKONG	ž		Erokura, arbosetnen. Erdonet, Etoloret, Dürmen, 735,05,1972.	
Committed at Minamaina Hadrest managements and	a) Angemente venteungsregebung b) Vorstand, Leitungsorgan, geschäftsführende Direktoren, persönlich haftende Gesellschafter, Geschäftsführer, Vertretungsberechtigte und besondere Vertretungsberugnis	***		b) Nicht mehr Geschäftstüner, Dr. Eoszmanth, Tis., Göppingen, 111.97,1969 Bestellt als Geschäftstütner,	Ventzluruskeftanis geändert bei Geschäftefunger, Felgner, Holger, Dinnen, 75.06,1971 mit der Befugus, im Namen der Gesellschaft mit sich als Venneter, eines Criften Recollsgeachtelbe abzusgilbeiten.
Geomy, reduct	Stammkapit at	ю.			as any content and an expense
a) Firms		**			
jenus	Ger Eintregun 3		A	ω TRAI	) DEMARK
			- Lander of the Control of the Contr		2 FRAME: 0016

Nummer der Firma. Seite 2 von 7

Abruf vom 18,11,2019 11:36

a des Amtsgerichts Ulm

Sintraguma	uago.				
a) Tag der Eintragung	b) Bemahungan		zi, 20.12.2011 Völkel	3) 75.08.2013 Volkesi	a) 28.15.2613- V68kel
a) Rechtsform, Berginn, Satzung oder	Gesellschaftsvertrag b) Sonsige Rechtsverträffnisse	φ.			to;  Der zwischen, der Gesellschaft und der Tapetos  Hodding Smitht", Unterschleißbeim, warmals Erankfutt am Main (Amtsgericht München HRB, 18421), em  11.11.2099 abgeschlossene Behemschunge- und  Erzebnissebführungsvertrag wurde durch Vereinberung vom 22.10.2013 gegindert.  Die Gesellschafterversammtungen haben, der  Andenvag am 22.10.2013 zugestimmt.
Prokers		জ	Enzelonskura. Bednatz., Indo., Franklut, am Main. 114.10.1976 Krebs, Karmi, Gloppingen. 18.05.1977	Erokura sitosoben; Bednatz, buso, Frankhif am Mein, 214,10,1978	
Grand-coper as Alloemeine Vertretunosresseurs	Stammkapit b) Vorstand, Leitungsorgan, at paschäftsführende Direktoren, pensönlich haftende Gesellschafter, Geschäftsführer, Vertretungsberechtigte und besondere Vertretungsbeftignis	**		b) Bestell als Geschäftsfüng: Bedwarz Ingo, Erachfurt am Majo, 14.10.1976 enzelvertretungsberechtigt mit der Beflugnis, im Namen der Gesellschaft mit sich, als Vertreter eines Dirften Rechtsgeschäfte absuschließen.	
Grund- oder	Starrmikapit	m			
3) Finns	b) Sitz, Niederlassung, inändische Geschäftsanschift, empfangsberechtigte Person, Zweigniederlassungen c) Gegenstand das Unternehmens	3			
Jess		-	8-1	<b>*</b>	TRADI

Nummer der Firma: Seite 3 von 7

Abruf vom 18.11.2019 11:36

des Amisgerichts Ulm

e EMARK REEL: 007072 FRAME: 0017

Geschäftsfützer. Bedrarz, Ingo, Frenkfart am Wein,

Nicht mehr

14.10.1978

Geschäftsanschuft. b) Anderung der

; <u>;</u>;;

14,07,2014 Välkel

06.08.2014

a) Die Gesellschafterversammfung vom 24.67.2014 hat die Neutassung das Gesellscheffsverhages

Volkei

75	80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 8						
HRB 534075	a) Tag der Eintragung b) Barneikungen	ż		a) 09-01.2015 Volked	a) 02.04.2015 Võikel	a) 02.08.2015 Võlkel	a) 24.06.2015 Võikel
Nummer der Firma: Seite 4 von 7	a) Rechtsform, Beginn, Satzung oder Gesellschaftsvartag b) Sonslige Rechteverhältnisse	3	beachiospan,				
Abrul vom 18.11.2019 11:36	Prokura	\$		Enzelprokura mit der Beflagnis, im Namen der Gesellschaft mit sich im eigenen Namen oder als Vertreter eines Dritten Rechtsgeschäffe abzuschließen; Naehler, Bernd, Zotlikon / Schweiz.			
Abruf vo	a) Allgemeine Vertretungsregelung b) Vorstand, Lellungsorgan, geschäftsfithrande Direktmen, persönlich haffende Gesellschaffer, Geschäftsführer, Vertretungsberechtigte und besondere Vertretungsbelugnis	*			b) Bestell als Ceschildstruer. Kniewasser, Stephar, Müncher, 112.12.1968 mit der Belauns, im Namen ser Gesellschaft mit sich im eigenen Namen oder als Vertrefer eines Dritten Rechtspeschäfte atzeuschließen.	b)  Bestellt als Geschättlinger. König, Andress, Bruchmütt, 11.06.1965 einzelvarintumasberschild, mit. der Beitugnis, im Namer der Gescellstraft mit sich im eiger en Namen oder als Verrreier eines Dritten Bechtsgeschafte. abzuschließen.	b) Mothmelin Geschäftsführer, Feigner, Hobert, Dürnau, "25,06,1971
	Grund-oder Steronkapit al	69					
. 8 des Amtsgenichts Ulm	a) Firma b) Sitz, Niederlassung, ini <i>śndische</i> Geschäftsanschrift, empfangsberechtigte Person, Zweigniederlassungen c) Gegenziand des Unternehmens	<i>?</i> ₩	Jahrstalle 30, 73037 Goppingen				
	Jumer der Eintragun g	<del></del>		- <u>\$</u>	ā	# TRADEMARK	<u>\$</u>
					RE	EL: 007072 FRAME	: 0018

HRB 534075	a) Tag der Einfragung b) Bemerkungen	<b>1</b> -1	a) 25.01.2016 Volkel	e) 08.02.2016 Vulket	a) 08.09.2016 Võikei	a) 27.09.2016 Vrijked	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Nummer der Firma: Seite 3 von 7	a) Rechtsform, Beginn, Salzung oder Cessellschaftsvertrag b) Scristige Rechtsverhältnisse	ф		b) Spales for untiliff. Nr. 9 Spales (bb) aufgrund Verschmeizung Zwischen der Gesellschaft und der "Regit Eins GmbH", Cäppingen (Antsgenicht Uhm HRB 731609) als herrschender Gesellschaft besteht ein am 11.11.2003 abgeschiossener ind durch Vereinbarung vom 22.10.2013 geändenter Beherrschungs- und Ergehmstelführungsverfrag, dem die Gesellschafterversammkungen am 11.11.2009 hzw.			
Abruf vom 18.11.2019 11.36	Prokuta	uni	Probuta effostien. Kretsa, Katini, Edisolial, 18 US 1977.		Einzelnrokura mit der Betuanis, im Namen der Gessellschaft mit sich im einsenen. Namen, ader als Vertreter eines Dritten Rechtstesschäfte absoschlieften. Eckert, Alexander, Kötn., 79, 04, 1969		
Abruf voi	a) Allgemeine Verfretungsragelung b) Vorstand, Leitungssagan, geschäftsführende Direktoren, persönlich haltende Gesellschaffer, Oeschäftsführer, Verfretungsberechtigte und besondere Verfretungsberugnis	Å				to) Bestell als Geschäftsführe; Dr. Novaek, Internas, Drukhura. 22.02.1964 einzelvertreumstherechtigt mit der Beluguns, im Namen der Gesellscheft mit sich im ergeusen Namen der Gesellscheft mit eines, Drifteri, Rechissgeschäfte.	<b>₩</b>
	Grund-oder Stemmkapit al	ro					
B des Amisgerichts Ulm	a) Firma b) Sitz, Niederlassung, inländische Geschättsanschrift. errplangsberechtigte Person, Zweigniedorlassungen c) Gegenstand des Unternehmens	188					
	der der Eintragum		<u>(</u> 2)	<u>~</u>	<u>«</u>	TRADEMARK	200

**REEL: 007072 FRAME: 0019** 

Nummer der Firma. Seite 6 von 7

Abruf vom 18.11,2019 11:36

ar B des Amisgerichts Ulm

Ì	.er B des Amtsgenchts Ulm		Abruf vor	Abul vom 18.11.2019 11.38	Nummer der Firma: Seite 7 von 7	HKB 534076
	umme a) Firma der b) Sitz, Niederlassung, inländische Mragun Geschäftsanschrift, g emplangsberechtigte Person, Zweigmederlassungen (2) Gegenstand das Unternehmens	Grund-oder Slammkapit al	Grund- oder a) Allgemeine Vertretungsragelung Slammkapt (b) Vorsland, Leitungsongen, al geschäftsführende Direktonen, persömlich heffende Gesellschafter, Geschäftsführer, Vertretungsberechtigte und besondere Vertretungsbelugnis	Режига	a) Rechtsform, Begirm, Salzung oder Gesellschaftsvertrag b) Sonstige Rechtsverhälmisse	a) Tag der Eintragung b) Bernerkungen
	7.	m	***	\$577	9	2
			Rechtsgeschäfte abzuschließen.			
<u> </u>	a) Firma geändert; nun: TeamViewer Germany GmbH c) Gegenstand geändert; nun: Ertwicklung und Vertrieb von Softwere, insbesondere im Bereich der Kornzeitvität, sowie alle damit zusammenhängenden sonstigen Geschäfte sowie die Ertningung damit zusammenhängenden				a) De Sesalischafferversammlung vom 19.08, 2019 hal die Anterung des Gesellschaffsvertrages in §§ 1 (Firma und Sitz) und 2 (Gegenstand des Unternehmens) beschlossen.	a) 21.08.2019 Hoof

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007072 FRAME: 0022

RECORDED: 10/07/2020